Risk Management Contract Review

Contract/	Funding Agreement with Golden Generations, Inc. for the My Sistah's Place Project for Youth Aging										
Agreement Title	Out of Foster Care.										
Bid/Contract#				Granicus#	17-0)64D	Stars#	ars# 17-16150			
Purchasing Conta	ct:					PID #			Amount	: \$1	00,000.00
Department	Human Svcs			Project/Contract Mgr:			Lourdes Benedict				
Type of Contract (select both) Funding			/Grant Agreement			Non-Purchasing		Method o	Method of Review Gra		nicus
Limitation of Liability?			Indemnification Language?				If PE to PE	, §768.28?)		

JPA:Choose oneName of JPA:Choose an item.

Required Coverages	Add'l Language / Exclusions	Limits	Justification
Property	Must name Pinellas County as loss	100,000	Fund recipient with LURA
	рауее		agreement
Choose an item.			

Date/Time/Comments: 01/31/2017 Patty Vargas Patty confirmed that this agreement is for funding only with funds that require a LURA agreement and property insurance requirements. Funding agreement is edited to include insurance wording. Exhibit D is attached with insurance requirement. This contract is not for services. It is a one shot funding agreement

NOTES: On December 13, 2016, the Board of County Commissioners (Board) approved the My Sistah's Place Project for Youth Aging Out of Foster Care to be funded from British Petroleum (BP) Economic Settlement Funds. This Agreement will be used to provide one-time capital funds to satisfy the mortgage and to renovate My Sistah's Place, a twobedroom program home in the Lake Maggiore neighborhood of St. Petersburg. The BP funding will allow Golden Generations, Inc. to provide young women with housing while they participate in a comprehensive program that aims to support their efforts to achieve self-sufficiency.

Initial Reviewer:	Rick Kahler	Date	1/31/2017
Approved By:	GWHite	Date	1/31/2017
Final Approval:	Virginia E. Holscher, Director	Date	2/24/2017